

#10106

Sort Sequence: IMA Product Number

Canned
Product Specification



IMA Product #
17421 SAUCE: CHEESE CHEDDAR MILD

Mfg # 82248617421

Product Description

Brand Name Katy's Kitchen **Tier** Originals

Product Category Type Canned

Vendor Name Bay Valley Foods **Country of Origin**

Product Pack Size **Net Weight** 40.13 LBS

Ingredient Statement Water, Cheddar Cheese (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto Color), Corn Starch-Modified Vegetable Oil (Contains One or More of Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Sunflower Oil), Contains 2% or Less of Nonfat Dry Milk, Sweet Whey, Sodium Phosphate, Modified Whey, Buttermilk Powder, Salt, Maltodextrin, Lactic Acid, Yeast Extract, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Mono & Diglycerides, Sodium Citrate, Natural Flavors, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Butter Oil, Lactic Acid, Oleoresin Paprika, Annatto Color.

Halal Status No

Allergens Milk.
(For information only: This product contains gluten)

Flavor Typical mild cheddar cheese flavor with slight milky and buttery notes

Appearance Smooth, creamy homogenous sauce

Color Golden orange-yellow in color

Defects No off flavors or odors. No foreign materials.

Texture Moderately thick viscosity

Analytical Analysis Cheese Solids: 3-4%

Shelf Life 366 Days

**IMA Product #**

17421

SAUCE: CHEESE CHEDDAR MILD

Nutritionals

Serving Size	1/4 cup (62 g)						
Servings	about 49	Cholesterol	<5	mg	Dietary Fiber	0	g
Calories	70	Cholesterol Pct	2	%	Dietary Fiber Pct	0	%
Calories From Fat	35	Sodium	460	mg	Sugars	2	g
Total Fat	4	Sodium Percent:	19	%	Protein	2	g
Total Fat Pct	6	Potassium		mg	Vitamin A	0	%
Saturated Fat	1.5	Potassium Pct		%	Vitamin C	0	%
Saturated Fat Pct	7	Total Carbohydrate	6	g	Calcium	6	%
Trans Fat	0	Total Carbohydrate Pct	2	%	Iron	0	%